
Name Title Extension E‐mail Address

Office of the Vice President

Kay Ellis Vice President Administration & Finance x5127 Kay.Ellis@bcc.cuny.edu

Iine Smithen Confidential Executive Assistant to the Vice President x5453 Iine.Smithen@bcc.cuny.edu

Xiang Wing Guan IT Business Data & Reporting Analyst x3603 Xiang‐Wing.Guan@bcc.cuny.edu

Business Office

Gina Ugarte Executive Director of Finance and Business x5562 Gina.Ugarte@bcc.cuny.edu 

Carmen Perez Accounts Payable Manager x5783 Carmen.Perez@bcc.cuny.edu

Deborah Alston Finance Budget Director x5793 Deborah.Alston@bcc.cuny.edu

Glendaliz Nunez  Director of Accounting and Related Entities x5798 glendaliz.nunez@bcc.cuny.edu

Kelema Bradford Finance Procurement Director x5800 kelema.bradford@bcc.cuny.edu

Stephen Cacace Bursar x5629 Stephen.Cacace@bcc.cuny.edu

Campus Services & Facilities Support

David Taylor Assistant Vice President for Campus Operations x5598 David.Taylor@bcc.cuny.edu

Frank Giglio Director of Campus Administrative Support Services x5365 Frank.Giglio@bcc.cuny.edu

Anthony Colon Administrative Superintendent x5241 Anthony.Colon@bcc.cuny.edu

Octavio Gomez Director Campus Planning x5383 Octavio.Gomez@bcc.cuny.edu

Barbara Thomson Events Coordinator x5942 Barbara.Thomson@bcc.cuny.edu

Duplicating Campus Duplicating  x5610 BCC Duplicating Department 

Marissa Danzy Chief Superintendent x5244 Marissa.Danzy@bcc.cuny.edu

Saul Fraguada Director, Public Safety  x5876 Saul.Fraguada@bcc.cuny.edu

Olaitan Femi Falade Environmental Health and Safety Officer x5811 Olaitan.Femi‐Falade@bcc.cuny.edu

Human Resources Department

Tina Spears Executive Director x5114 Tina.Spears@bcc.cuny.edu

Belkis Soler HR Benefits Specialist x5116 belkis.soler@bcc.cuny.edu

Carolyn Strange HR Coordinator x3113 carolyn.strange@bcc.cuny.edu

Debbie Tyner HR Talent Acquisition x3114 debbie.tyner@bcc.cuny.edu

Francis Danso  HIRIS Reporting  x5683 francis.danso@bcc.cuny.edu

Melanie Fauntleroy Timekeeper x3186 melanie.fauntleroy@bcc.cuny.edu

Purysabel Uregar HR Benefits Specialist x5111 Purysabel.Uregar@bcc.cuny.edu

Shawn Henry HR Talent Acquisition x5118 shawn.henry@bcc.cuny.edu

Wanda  Ware HR Benefits Specialist x5115 wanda.ware@bcc.cuny.edu

Information Technology Department

Luisa Martich Chief Technology Officer x5732 Luisa.Martich@bcc.cuny.edu

Technology Service Center  IT Support x5969 tsc@bcc.cuny.edu

Augusto Reyes Assistant Director Information Technology x5121 augusto.reyes@bcc.cuny.edu

Jacqueline Barbour IT Production Support & Quality Assurance x5324 jacqueline.barbour@bcc.cuny.edu

Russell Pollack Assistant Director of Business Intelligence x5672 russell.pollack@bcc.cuny.edu

Sammy Henry Web services Manager/ Developer x5774 sammy.henry@bcc.cuny.edu

Wanda Santiago Director for Instructional Technology & IT Service Desk  x5352 Wanda.Santiago@bcc.cuny.edu

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

AT A GLANCE

The Division of Administration and Finance is the financial, administrative and operational management component at Bronx Community College overseeing 

business services, information technology, physical plant, human resources, campus safety and health, campus planning and space use, and campus and 

auxiliary services.  Our team includes the people who design, maintain and clean the buildings and grounds, collect tuition, strategically align resources to 

academic programs and administrative initiatives, procure goods and services, manage human resources, operate computer systems, provide patrol, 

preparedness, emergency response and safety services to the campus community and support enhanced events, conferences and campus services.               

We are committed to transparency, sustainability, superior service and stewardship and to providing leadership in effective and efficient business, facility and 

resource management, to engaging in sound ethical policies and professional best practices and to utilizing innovative skills and technology to support the 

overall mission of teaching, research and public service.

Administrative Units


